Docket No. UT-181051
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
WUTC v. CenturyLink (December 2018 911 Outage)

| certify that | have served or caused to be served, copies of CenturyLink Communications, LLC’s
Cross-Examination Exhibits for Robert Akl, Stephanie Chase, Jacque Hawkins-Jones, Brian
Rosen, and James D. Webber; CenturyLink Communications, LLC’s Exhibit List, and
CenturyLink Communications, LLC’s Order of Witnesses and Cross-Examination Estimates via
email on the following parties:

Lisa W. Gafken........cc.ccoovvvvrvnnnne. Lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov

Nina M. Suetake ..........cc.cceevvenenn. Nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov

ANN PaISNer.........ccoovveiviieieiieinn Ann.paisner@atg.wa.gov

Stephanie Chase........c...cccccevvvenenn. Stephanie.chase@atg.wa.gov

Corey Dahl.........ccoooviiiiiiiins Corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov

Chanda MaK..........ccccoevveiirinennnnn. Chanda.mak@atg.wa.gov

Brice C. Hartman............cccceenen. Brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov

William McGinty........ccocoovvvennne. william.mcginty@atg.wa.gov

Victoria Johnson .........cccceeveveneee. victoria.johnson@atg.wa.gov

Rebecca A. Davila-Simmons........ rebecca.davilasimmons@atg.wa.gov

Chuck Steese........cocvvvrvivnininnns csteese@atllp.com

Adam Wasserman..........cccccceeueneenn Adam.wasserman@mil.wa.gov

Dawn C. Cortez .........ccccoeveveennnnns Dawn.cortez@atg.wa.gov
TPCEF@atg.wa.gov

Laura REESE .......oevvvveiiiieiiee Laura.reese@atg.wa.gov

Maudelle Padilla.............c.ccoene.e.. Maudelle.padilla@atg.wa.gov

Susan C. Goldhar Ornstein........... Susan.ornstein@comtechtel.com

ALJ - Samantha Doyle ................. samantha.doyle@utc.wa.gov

ALJ - Gregory J. Kopta. ................ Gregory.kopta@utc.wa.gov

DATED this 29" day of November 2022.

C N K
Josie Addihgton, Legal Assistant
CenturyLink
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